CH \$140.00 149213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance,	FORMERLY Foothill	06/30/2016	Limited Liability Company:
LLC	Capital Corporation		DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jayco, Inc.
Street Address:	903 S. Main Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 460
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46540
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1492136	STARSTREAM
Registration Number:	0957616	S STARCRAFT
Registration Number:	0957615	S
Registration Number:	0801235	STARCRAFT
Registration Number:	2024057	LONESTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742947706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1:601 East Beardsley AvenueAddress Line 4:Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Corporate
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0207

900375658

Total Attachments: 4 source=Foothill Capital Corp Lien Release#page1.tif source=Foothill Capital Corp Lien Release#page2.tif source=Foothill Capital Corp Lien Release#page3.tif

source=Foothill Capital Corp Lien Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0208

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") dated June 30, 2016 and granted by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (the "Lender"), successor by merger of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation ("Foothill") in favor of Jayco, Inc. ("Jayco"), as successor in interest to certain intellectual property rights once owned by Starcraft Automotive Group, Inc. and Starcraft Corporation (collectively, "Starcraft") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, Starcraft Automotive Group, Inc. granted a security interest to Foothill in certain trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, and associated goodwill, pursuant to that certain Trademark Mortgage dated October 30, 1998 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1822/0049-0055;

WHEREAS, Starcraft Corporation granted a security interest to Foothill in certain trademarks listed on Schedule "B" attached hereto, and associated goodwill, pursuant to that certain Trademark Mortgage dated October 30, 1998 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1822/0008-0013;

WHEREAS, the trademarks identified in Schedules A and B are referred to herein as the "Collateral";

WHEREAS, Jayco is the successor in interest to Stacraft as to certain trademarks identified on Schedules A and B; and

WHEREAS, Jayco has requested that the Lender release its lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Lender in and to the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates the above-referenced Trademark Mortgages and terminates, releases and discharges its lien and any and all security interests that it has in the Collateral, and reassigns to Jayco any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the Collateral to the extent it has been acquired by Jayco, including:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0209

- (i) the Collateral listed on Schedules A and B hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Collateral; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claims against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any of the Collateral listed on Schedules A and B hereto or by any reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any of the Collateral listed on Schedules A and B hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any Collatearl, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

The Lender agrees to provide to Jayco any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Lender's security interest in the Collateral, without recourse, representation or warranty, and at the Jayco's sole cost and expense).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as as successor by merger of Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation

Signature

Printed Name

Titla

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/ Registration No.	Date Registered
TIMBERLINE	2135073	2/3/98
STARCRAFT AND S LOGO	1819852	2/8/94
SPACE STATION	1860853	11/1/94
IBS	1817868	1/25/94
STARCRAFT	1809045	12/7/93
S LOGO	1812049	12/21/93
MOVING STAR LOGO	1912440	8/15/95
TIMBERLINE	2095107	9/9/97
STARQUEST	1853033	9/6/94
SATELLITE	1594106	5/1/90
STARMATE	1562061	10/24/89
ROADSTAR	1559722	10/10/89
STARBLAZER	1559724	10/10/89
STARTOP	1579966	6/30/90
SPORTSTAR	1560753	10/17/89
COMET	1564326	11/7/89
STARCRAFT	1529604	3/14/89
STARSTREAM	1492136	6/14/88
STARFLYER	1183677	12/29/81
STARCRAFT	912518	6/8/71
STARCRAFT AND S LOGO	957616	4/24/73
STARMASTER	983734	5/14/74
S	95,7615	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	- 1
None	ļ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0211

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Discription	US Serial Registration No.	Date Registered
STARCRAFT	801235	1/4/66
SPACESTAR	1563256	10/31/89
LONESTAR	2076459	7/1/97
LONESTAR	2024057	12/17/96

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application Description US/Application No.	Date Applied
None	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 08/23/2016